YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1689 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 20th - 21st October 2019

You

What the world thinks

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | 1 |Remain| Leave | Male |Female|18-24|25-49|50.64| 65+ | ABC1| C2DE | London | RESt O | MidIands /Ty vl seotiand
Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1689 ] 557 | 522 | 95 650 696 817 872 | 186 ] 711 ] 402|390 | 963 | 726 203 564 365 412 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
17-18 20-21
Oct  Oct
How much, if at all, do you trust Boris Johnson to make
the right decisions on the issue of Brexit?
Trustalot 9 12 27 5 2 2 26 13 11 3 7 16 21 11 13 8 13 12 12 11
Trust a fair amount 24 25 44 11 11 10 40 25 24 18 21 26 33 21 29 21 27 30 25 9
TOTAL TRUST 33 37 | 72 16 13 12 66 38 35 21 28 42 54| 32 42 29 40 42 37 20
Do not trust very much 17 16 13 15 15 15 14 13 18 27 15 13 15| 16 16 12 18 14 17 13
Do nottrust atall 40 38 | 11 61 69 67 12 40 36 37 45 37 26| 45 29 52 32 33 37 59
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 57 54 | 24 76 84 82 26 53 54 64 60 50 41| 61 45 64 50 47 54 72
Don't know 10 10 6 7 3 6 8 8 12 15 11 9 5 7 14 7 10 12 9 9
From what you have seen or heard about the proposed
deal, do you think it is a good or bad deal for Britain?
Avery good deal 2 3 6 2 1 1 7 4 3 2 3 4 4 3 4 1 4 3 4 3
A fairly good deal 15 15 31 8 8 7 28 16 15 6 11 18 26 16 15 15 18 14 14 11
TOTAL GOOD DEAL 17 18 37 10 9 8 35 20 18 8 14 22 30 19 19 16 22 17 18 14
Neither good nor bad 15 17 24 11 16 15 20 18 15 13 16 18 19 16 18 15 17 22 15 12
A fairly bad deal 11 14 7 18 28 19 9 17 11 21 15 10 12| 16 11 18 15 10 11 20
Avery bad deal 12 16 5 27 23 29 5 20 13 12 17 22 11 18 13 21 13 14 16 26
TOTAL BAD DEAL 23 30 12 45 51 48 14 37 24 33 32 32 23 34 24 39 28 24 27 46
Don't know - | haven't seen enough about it say 45 35 26 34 23 30 31 25 44 46 40 28 27| 32 38 30 33 37 40 28
And do you think Parliament should vote to accept or
reject the proposed deal?
Should vote to accept it 41 43 75 24 22 24 70 45 41 25 34 47 63 41 45 34 47 47 44 29
Should vote to rejectit 24 29 9 48 53 51 10 34 24 32 32 30 21| 34 22 38 26 24 27 45
Don'tknow 35 28 | 16 28 26 25 19 21 35 43 34 23 16| 25 33 28 27 29 30 26
From what you have seen and heard about the Brexit deal
Boris Johnson has negotiated with the EU, do you think
leaving the EU on the terms of that deal would or would
not respect the outcome of the referendum?
Would respect the outcome of the referendum 41 59 34 44 34 54 47 36 34 37 46 47| 42 39 40 43 43 40 32
Would not respect the outcome of the referendum 22 14 30 35 33 16 24 21 19 22 26 21| 24 20 21 23 20 20 34
Don't know 37 27 36 20 33 29 29 44 48 41 28 32 33 41 38 34 37 40 33
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Prefered Brexit Outcome Prefered Brexit Outcome / EU Ref 2016 Leave Voters' Opinion on Deal
Total Accept | Leave without| Remain an Remain, | Remain, | Remain, Leave, Leave, |Leave, Stop| Good Deal neither Bad | Undecided /
deal no deal EU member |Accept Deal| No Deal | Stop Brexit | Accept Deal | No Deal Brexit deal |goodnorbad| deal | don'tknow
Weighted Sample| 1689 | 470 317 653 90 23 472 321 259 50 239 139 103 215
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
17-18 20-21
Oct  Oct
How much, if at all, do you trust Boris Johnson to make
the right decisions on the issue of Brexit?
Trustalot 9 12 24 27 0 12 7 0 30 30 0 53 15 5 11
Trust a fair amount 24 25 48 41 4 39 51 3 50 40 6 43 57 20 36
TOTAL TRUST 33 37 72 68 4 51 58 3 80 70 6 96 72 25 47
Do not trust very much 17 16 13 16 15 20 28 11 10 14 27 2 15 23 22
Do not trust at all 40 38 10 11 78 21 11 83 5 10 62 0 5 48 12
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 57 54 23 27 93 41 39 94 15 24 89 2 20 71 34
Don't know 10 10 5 5 3 8 3 3 5 6 6 1 7 4 19
From what you have seen or heard about the proposed
deal, do you think it is a good or bad deal for Britain?
Avery good deal 2 3 9 5 0 3 4 0 11 4 0 19 0 0 0
A fairly good deal 15 15 38 19 2 31 25 2 43 21 4 81 0 0 0
TOTAL GOOD DEAL 17 18 47 24 2 34 29 2 54 25 4 100 0 0 0
Neither good nor bad 15 17 24 24 10 33 41 11 19 24 11 0 100 0 0
A fairly bad deal 11 14 3 15 23 6 6 23 1 16 35 0 0 63 0
A very bad deal 12 16 0 9 36 1 8 39 0 8 25 0 0 37 0
TOTAL BAD DEAL 23 30 3 24 59 7 14 62 1 24 60 0 0 100 0
Don't know - | haven't seen enough about it say 45 35 26 28 29 25 15 26 26 28 25 0 0 0 100
And do you think Parliament should vote to accept or
reject the proposed deal?
Should vote to accept it 41 43 89 63 13 86 58 12 93 66 12 98 85 22 52
Should vote to rejectit 24 29 1 16 64 2 26 68 1 14 57 1 6 55 3
Don'tknow 35 28 9 22 24 12 17 20 6 20 32 2 8 24 45
From what you have seen and heard about the Brexit deal
Boris Johnson has negotiated with the EU, do you think
leaving the EU on the terms of that deal would or would
not respect the outcome of the referendum?
Would respect the outcome of the referendum 41 77 43 26 80 48 27 77 43 22 87 59 23 30
Would not respect the outcome of the referendum 22 4 27 39 7 28 41 4 29 45 6 15 60 7
Don't know 37 19 30 35 13 24 32 19 28 34 6 26 17 63
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Weighted Sample

Would you support or oppose holding a new referendum
on whether Britain should leave the EU on the terms of
the new deal or remain a member of the European Union?
Support holding a new referendum
Oppose holding a new referendum
Don't know

And looking forward, what would you most like to see
happen?
Britain should accept the negotiated deal and leave the EU on
those terms
Britain should leave the European Union without a deal
Britain should remain a member of the European Union
Don't know

If Parliament votes in favour of the new deal, do you think
it would or would not be acceptable for the government to
delay Brexit by a few weeks in order to pass laws
implementing the deal?
Would be acceptable
Would not be acceptable
Don't know

Taking everything into account, do you think Britain
probably will or probably will not leave the European
Union on October 31st or before?
Probably will leave on October 31st or before
Probably will not leave on October 31st or before
Don't know

You

What the world thinks

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Y | Remain| Leave | Male |Female |18-24] 2549|5064 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | RESt OF [Midlands /f\ i1 scotiand
Dem South Wales

1689 | 557 | 522 | 95 | 650 | 696 | 817 | 872 | 186 | 711 | 402 | 390| 963 | 726 | 203 | 564 | 365 | 412 | 145

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
17-18 20-21
Oct Oct
40 40|17 62 e8| 72 10 | 42 38 |50 47 36 26| 46 31| 53 37 32 40 55
46 46 | 78 25 24| 17 83 | 47 46 | 24 36 53 69| 42 52| 30 52 53 46 34
14 14| 5 13 9of 1 7 10 17|25 16 12 6|11 17| 17 12 15 14 11
30 28|49 15 16| 14 46 | 26 20 |18 23 28 40| 26 30| 22 32 31 26 17
17 19 |3 11 6 4 37 | 22 1|6 13 25 28|17 22| o 19 19 23 16
38 39|16 62 e8| 73 7 40 37 |47 44 37 26| 45 30| 54 34 33 37 54
15 15| 5 13 10| 10 10| 12 18|20 19 9 6|12 19| 15 14 17 14 13
50 47 | 40 57 73| 65 33 | 51 42 |46 50 47 41| 51 41| 54 49 39 46 48
28 32|47 23 12| 16 51 | 32 32 |21 26 3 43| 30 34| 23 33 37 32 24
22 22|13 21 15| 19 16 | 17 26 |34 25 16 17| 19 25| 24 18 24 22 29
2829 20-21
Aug Oct
51 22 |3 14 15| 15 3 | 22 23| 8 20 24 31| 22 24| 17 24 25 2 21
28 58|49 66 72| 67 47 | 63 54 | 70 60 61 47| 60 55| 62 59 56 58 55
21 19|15 19 13| 18 18 | 16 23 |22 20 15 22|18 21| 21 17 19 20 24
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Would you support or oppose holding a new referendum
on whether Britain should leave the EU on the terms of
the new deal or remain a member of the European Union?
Support holding a new referendum
Oppose holding a new referendum
Don't know

And looking forward, what would you most like to see
happen?
Britain should accept the negotiated deal and leave the EU on
those terms
Britain should leave the European Union without a deal
Britain should remain a member of the European Union
Don't know

If Parliament votes in favour of the new deal, do you think
it would or would not be acceptable for the government to
delay Brexit by a few weeks in order to pass laws
implementing the deal?
Would be acceptable
Would not be acceptable
Don't know

Taking everything into account, do you think Britain
probably will or probably will not leave the European
Union on October 31st or before?
Probably will leave on October 31st or before
Probably will not leave on October 31st or before
Don't know

You

What the world thinks

Prefered Brexit Outcome Prefered Brexit Outcome / EU Ref 2016 Leave Voters' Opinion on Deal
Total Accept | Leave without| Remain an Remain, | Remain, | Remain, Leave, Leave, |Leave, Stop| Good Deal neither Bad | Undecided /
deal no deal EU member |Accept Deal| No Deal | Stop Brexit | Accept Deal | No Deal Brexit deal |goodnorbad| deal | don'tknow
1689 | 470 317 653 90 23 472 321 259 50 239 139 103 215
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
17-18 20-21
Oct Oct
40 40 7 5 90 18 9 91 3 2 90 2 6 31 12
46 46 89 90 4 73 83 4 94 96 8 94 88 66 75
14 14 5 5 5 9 8 5 3 2 2 3 6 3 14
30 28 100 0 0 100 0 0 100 0 0 72 45 4 39
17 19 0 100 0 0 100 0 0 100 0 27 45 59 33
38 39 0 0 100 0 0 100 0 0 100 1 4 30 6
15 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 7 22
50 a7 42 25 69 53 39 73 38 21 67 32 32 35 33
28 32 50 64 12 41 37 12 53 68 12 62 56 49 38
22 22 7 11 19 5 23 16 9 11 21 6 12 16 29
28-29 20-21
Aug Oct
51 22 38 34 10 35 42 11 40 36 9 51 30 18 27
28 58 49 50 77 52 52 74 46 47 80 38 51 67 46
21 19 13 16 13 13 7 15 14 17 10 11 19 14 27
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